EUMS AND EXTERNAL SPACES NEXT LA NOCHE ON SOCIAL MEDIA SPECIAL BUS SERVICE

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO”
MUNICIPAL ARCHAEOLOGICAL MUSEUM

@ REGIONAL MUSEUM OF MODERN ART -
MURAM - AND AGUIRRE HOUSE

@) MUSEUM OF THE ROMAN THEATRE

MILITARY HISTORICAL MUSEUM —
ARTILLERY HEADQUARTERS

6 MUNICIPAL ARCHIVE OF CARTAGENA

e NATIONAL MUSEUM OF UNDERWATER
ARCHAEOLOGY (ARQUA)

e NAVAL MUSEUM / ISAAC PERAL ROOM

e CENTRE FOR THE INTERPRETATION OF THE
PUNIC RAMPART

@) CIVIL WAR SHELTERS MUSEUM

@ CERRO DEL MOLINETE ARCHAEOLOGICAL
PARK

HAGIA EL MUSEO TAURINO
COTO DORDA

m ROMAN FORUM DISTRICT

@ CENTRE FOR THE INTERPRETATION OF THE
HISTORY OF CARTAGENA “PARQUE TORRES”

@ CONCEPCION CASTLE TERRAGE AND
CENTRE FOR THE INTERPRETATION “PARQUE
TORRES”

@ GLASS MUSEUM OF SANTA LUCIA

@ oy raw

@ woLina House

@ BYzZANTINE RAMPART

() CARIDAD CHURCH

(F) SANTAMARIA DE GRACIA CHURCH

() NUESTRO PADRE JESUS NAZARENO
GHAPEL /SANTO DOMINGO CHURCH

‘ ‘ HACIA MUSED

@ HAGIA ARQUEOLOGICO
CARMELITAS o MUNICIPAL

%,

&
% o

ARSENAL MILI TAR

del CIM

@ CRISTO DE LA MISERICORDIA CHAPEL

@ ROYAL ECONOMIC SOCIETY OF FRIENDS OF

THE COUNTRY

%) DORDA HOUSE

() ARAB PATIO - ZAPATA HOUSE
@ casino

) SANMIGUEL BUILDING

MUSEUM OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY
AND INDUSTRY- UPCT- MITI

@ TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF CARTAGENA
(Former C.I.M)

@ NORTH TERRACE ETSII. FORMER NAVAL
HOSPITAL

) NORTH ENTRY HALL ETSII.

@J) CASA DEL ESTUDIANTE

-UPCT- ETSIT.

@B oy HALL SQUARE

@2 JOSE M2 ARTES SQUARE
@ Revsauare

@0 sAN FRANCISCO SQUARE
€D MERCED SQUARE

@ cmsauare

%) JuAN XXl SQUARE

() PLAZA CASTELLINI ST
B) AN SEBASTIAN SQUARE

Plaza MUSEO MILITAR
Juan XXIlI
© (DN G)

©/del Pargy

(3
S oy

Plaza San Agustin
Plaza
Ayuntamiento

Plaza

ARCHIVO MUNICIPAL

i
Cerro del Molinete @
@ BARRIO DEL FORO ROMANO
PARQUE ARQUEOLOGICO
DEL MOLINETE
s
o o Plaza
@ San Francisco
. ©/ Honda
e m PALACIO MOLINA
o o
Q ©/ San Francisco
R
2 GLEsiA o
"2 ST0.00MINGO  IGLESIASTA. MARIA o
?’4 \ DE GRACIA R 2%
%
20 B0 ;
@ %
%,
3
\Y‘&"““‘as
Plaza del Rey ¢ e
%
4 & MURALLA
o° BIZANTINA
- 30
2 %
z % & N
CO S o o
b % S
%
cx

(45)

PALACIO MUSEO DEL
CONSISTORIAL @ e TEATRO ROMANO

Héroes de Cavite

@ FORMER ANTIGONES HEADQUARTERS

Paseo de Alfonso XIl N
B

®

® cue

DR. MARTINEZ TAPIA ST ’ ,
@ through social networks using the

@ CARMEN ST hashtags:

5 SUBIDA DE LAS MONJAS ST # NocheaMuseosCartagena

# SumérgeteEnLaNoche

BALCONES AZULES ST
@ # EuropeForCulture

@ ALFONSO XII PIER

@ ESCALINATA REAL (SEAPORT)
@ STREET ART-PINTA LA NOCHE
@ EL LLANO, EL ESTRECHO

Participants at La Noche will be able to
share their experiences and comments

From 20:00 to 02:00hrs, every 15 minutes. Urban
Buses Alsa will offer a bus service that will follow
a circular route from the Municipal Archaeological
Museum to the Glass Museum. Buses will leave
from the Ramédn y Cajal roundabout, stopping

at Heroes de Cavite Square and Almirante
Bastarreche Square, until finishing in front of

the FAVCAC in Santa Lucia, from where they will
return again to the starting point. Last exit from
the Museum of Glass at 02:00.

In addition, bus lines 1, 2, 4, 5, 6 and 7 will have
an special timetable from 20:00 to 02:30 hours
on this great night. Tickets will cost €1 and will

AND EL BEAL include free hop on/off throughout the period of
service. The buses accepting this special offer will
have on their identification signs “NOCHE DE LOS
MUSEOS”.

Monte Sacro HACIA CUEVA VICTORIA Estaclon
‘ MURALES ARTISTICOS tlo Ranfe.
‘ MUSEO EN LA CALLE
HACIA N‘W
STREET ART 3
PINTA LA NOCHE @ w
i Plaza
Bastarrech
* PPARADA BUS “NOCHE DE LOS MUSE0S”
MUSEO ARQUEOLOGICO - MUSEO DEL VIDRIO
Estacion

MURAM
Plaza e
de la Merced
55
(5% Cerro
90"9 Despeiiaperros
>

Plaza
s W
o
Risuefio Q\v\‘

GASA DEL
ESTUDIANTE

CUARTEL
ANTIGONES

33
oD
R

MUSEQ REFUGIOS
Parque DE LA GUERRA CIVIL upcT
Torres

CASTILLO CONCEPCION

¢/ Muralta del Mar
Muralla del Mar

0 ARQUA

de autobuses

|ored 19p €1SeNd

HACIA MUSEO DEL VIDRIO. MUVI

(C/Monroy, 19. Sta. Lucia) m‘

ORGANIZA

LA NOCHEDE =
L0S MUSEOS

SUMERGETE EN LA NOCHE

&
o EDIC1ON

www.nochemuseoscariagena.es

AMuvt - [anai]

COLABORAN




09:00h.

STREET ART- PINTA LA NOCHE. 11, JACINTO BENAVENTE ST
Graffiti and StreetArt Urban Intervention Organized by: Graffiti and
StreetArt Service of the City of Cartagena. From 09:00 to 02:00h.

10:00h.

NAVAL MUSEUM / ISAAC PERAL ROOM. PASEO ALFONSO XII, S/N
Soldados de Plomo con uniforme de Infanteria de Marina de 1913.
Live painting (From 10:00h to 02:00h)

FORMER ANTIGONES HEADQUARTERS -UPCT- ETSIT.
CAMPUS MURALLA DEL MAR. DOCTOR FLEMING ST. S/N.
Retromiranda. Retrogaming and retrocomputing exhibition.
(From 10:00 to 02:00h)

11:00h.

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO” MUNICIPAL ARCHAEOQLO-
GICAL MUSEUM. 45 RAMON Y CAJAL ST
Guided tours for families.

MUSEUM OF THE ROMAN THEATRE. 9 TOWN HALL SQUARE.
Bienvenida musical a la Noche de los Museos Cartagena. Musical
opening. Unién musical Torre Pacheco.

ALFONSO XII PIER
De la Historia a la Fiesta. Exposition. Carthaginians and Romans.
(From 11:00 to 02:00h)

12:00h.

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO” MUNICIPAL ARCHAEQLO-
GICAL MUSEUM. 45 RAMON Y CAJAL ST
Guided tours for families.

12:30h.

BYZANTINE RAMPART. 2 DOCTOR MARTINEZ TAPIA ST
Sweet Dreams 1.3. StreetArt by Kraser and Sealtres. A ce3 project.
(From 12:30 to 02:00h).

13:00h.

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO” MUNICIPAL ARCHAEOLO-
GICAL MUSEUM. 45 RAMON Y CAJAL ST
Guided tours for families.

MUSEUM OF THE ROMAN THEATRE. 9 TOWN HALL SQUARE.
El latido de las piedras. Guided tour & exhibition. Néstor Guilodoro
and Isabel Martinez.

16:00h.

ROYAL ECONOMIC SOCIETY OF FRIENDS OF THE COUNTRY
29 AIRE ST

Visit to the building of the Economic Society. (From 16:00 to 00:30h.
Every 30°)

18:00h.

JOSE M. ARTES SQUARE
Tiende una foto. Interactive photograpic exhibition by Clik!.
(Cartagena Photographic Association) (From 18:00 to 20:00h)

19:00h.

SAN MIGUEL BUILDING. 8 SAN MIGUEL ST
La Policia Local a través de su historia. Exhibition Opening

‘ noche-museos-18-por-horas-ing.indd 2

FORMER ANTIGONES HEADQUARTERS -UPCT- ETSIT.
CAMPUS MURALLA DEL MAR. DOCTOR FLEMING ST. S/N.

Fun Telecommunications. Exposition, mini-workshops and a lot of
surprises (From 19:00 to 01:00h)

JUAN XXIIl SQUARE
Urban Dance and Live Graffiti Competition. Organizer: UrbanCt (From
19:00 to 00:00h).

19:30h.

MUSEUM OF THE ROMAN THEATRE. 9 TOWN HALL SQUARE
Meet-and-Greet with Historical Characters: Anibal, Escipion, Himilce
and Emilia Paula. In collaboration with Carthaginians and Romans.

NORTH ENTRY HALL ETSII
Férmula Student UPCT Racing Team Display Organizer: UPCT Racing
Team (From 19:30 to 01:30h)

20:00h.

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF UNDERWATER ARCHAEOLOGY (ARQUA)
22 PASEO ALFONSO XII
Pequefios violinistas. Concert. El Violin de Paula School

MUNICIPAL ARCHIVE OF CARTAGENA

S/N GENERAL LOPEZ PINTO SQUARE.

Mensajes de papel. Retrospective exhibition of posters.
(From 20:00h to 02:00h)

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO” MUNICIPAL ARCHAEOLO-
GICAL MUSEUM. 45 RAMON Y CAJAL ST
Documentary videos. Integra Foundation (From 20:00h. to 02:00h)

GLASS MUSEUM OF SANTA LUCIA. 19 MONROY ST
Glass Blowing Display (From 20:00h to 00:00h)

CITY HALL. 1 CITY HALL SQUARE
Erase una vez. Live painting Mariola Valderrain Place: Subjetiva
Room. (From 20:00 to 22:00h)

MOLINA HOUSE. 28 JARA ST
Tenth anniversary. Exposition. (From 20:00h to 02:00h)

MUSEUM OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY AND INDUSTRY-
UPCT- MITI

Los inventos “imposibles” que nos hicieron sofiar. De Rube Goldberg
alos inventos del TBO. Exposition (From 20:00 to 01:15h)

SAN FRANCISCO SQUARE
El Cazo de Lorenzo. SOI Theatre Group (Inclusive Leisure Time
Service)

De puerta a puerta. Art Installation. Organizer: Apices (From 20:00
to 00:00h)

Mujeres de Villalba. Art Installation. Organizer: Women of Villalba
Association. (From 20:00 to 00:00h)

HUERTO DEL CARMEN ST
Taller del Pintor. Enrrique Navarro Carretero Painting Studio.
(From 20:00 to 00:00h)

CARMEN ST
Estampas Cartageneras. Microteatro. Mirame Teatro.

BALCONES AZULES ST
En-CalleArte. Multidisciplinary art. Mario’s Troupe. (De 20:00 a
02:00h).

CASA DEL ESTUDIANTE. 26 ANGEL ST
Donde sea pero a nuestra manera. Theatre play. A Bordo Theatre
Company

VICTORIA CAVE. ARTISTIC MURALS. MUSEUM IN THE STREET
Artistic Murals Visits. UNED (From 20:00 to 00:00h)

20:30h.

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO” MUNICIPAL ARCHAEOLOGICAL
MUSEUM. 45 RAMON Y CAJAL ST
Espirituales en la Noche de los Museos. luvenis Musica Choir

REGIONAL MUSEUM OF MODERN ART — MURAM - AND AGUIRRE
HOUSE. 15 MERCED SQUARE
Tiempo Robado. Flute solos. Elena Séenz.

CITY HALL. 1 CITY HALL SQUARE
Guided tours. ( From 20:30 to 02:00h. Every 30’)

BYZANTINE RAMPART. 2 DOCTOR MARTINEZ TAPIA ST
XxX. Mural Painting. A ce3 proyect. (From 20:30 to 02:00h)

CITY HALL SQUARE
Abel magia. Magic show.

PLAZA CASTELLINI ST
EncuadraT. La Murga Teatro (From 20:30 to 22:15h).

SUBIDA DE LAS MONJAS ST
Sofiando cuentos. Short play. Mirame Teatro.

BALCONES AZULES ST
El club de la lucha. Rap concert. Rapvolucion00 & DJ TOPO.

CASA DEL ESTUDIANTE. 26 ANGEL ST
Shooting Stars. Interactive creation of constellations (From 20:30 to
01:00h ).

21:00h.

CENTRE FOR THE INTERPRETATION OF THE PUNIC RAMPART

25 SAN DIEGO ST

Gladiadores, dioses de la arena. Dramatized tour (Showtimes: 21:00,
22:00, 23:00 y 00:00h)

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF UNDERWATER ARCHAEOLOGY (ARQUA)
22 PASEOQ ALFONSO XII
Rosas Dants Rosas. Dance exhibition. UCAM dance degree

BYZANTINE RAMPART. 2 DOCTOR MARTINEZ TAPIA ST
Quien se fue a Sevilla. Acrobatic dance. Inés Fraile

CARIDAD CHURCH. 15 CARIDAD ST
Armonia y Espiritu. Coral Polifénica Carthagonova

ROYAL ECONOMIC SOCIETY OF FRIENDS OF THE COUNTRY

29 Aire St

Beso Verso. Dramatized poetry. Rhapsode: Cristina Pilar Martinez.
Spanish guitar: Antonio Martinez

DORDA HOUSE. 55 CARMEN ST
Cruzar el Charco. Concerto for clarinet and cello. Maria Albaladejo y
Alberto Condés.

CASINO. MAYOR ST S/N
Don Sax. Guateque afios 60/90. Saxophone concert
Guided tours

JOSE M.% ARTES SQUARE
Photo booth. 10Th Anniversary. (From 21:00 to 00:00h)

REY SQUARE
Milonga en los museos. Tango exhibition. Cambalache Association.
(From 21:00 to 01:00h).

®

CARMEN ST
Estampas Cartageneras. Short play. Mirame Teatro.

NORTH TERRACE ETSII. FORMER NAVAL HOSPITAL. 26 ANGEL ST
Astronomical observation. University for Older Adults of the UPCT
(From 21:00 to 02:00h).

SAN FRANCISCO SQUARE
125th Anniversary concert. SAM Santa Cecilia de Pozo Estrecho.
Conductor: Michele Leisibach

ICUE
Imégenes en La Noche. Screening. (From 21:00 to 01:00h).

ALFONSO XII PIER
Posados Histdricos. Posados Fotograficos. Photo-shoot. Photorouter
photographic association (From 20:00h to 02:00h).

21:30h.

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF UNDERWATER ARCHAEOLOGY (ARQUA)
22 PASEQ ALFONSO XII

Rosas Dants Rosas. Dance exhibition. UCAM dance degree.

Place: Permanent Exhibition Room

Music an poetry. Tomés Luis de Victoria Choir.
Place: Temporary Exhibition Room

MUSEUM OF THE ROMAN THEATRE. 9 Town Hall Square

Entre Suspiros. Donde los suefios no tienen fin. Flamenco show
Mara Durédn Company. (Showtimes: 21:30, 22:00, 22:30, 23:00 and
23:30h)

MILITARY HISTORICAL MUSEUM — ARTILLERY HEADQUARTERS
GENERAL LOPEZ PINTO SQUARE S/N.

Symphony Orchestra of the Conservatory of Cartagena. Conductor:
Ginés Martinez Vera.

GLASS MUSEUM OF SANTA LUCIA. 19 MONROY ST
Trio Jazz. Jazz, Blues and swing concert.

ARAB PATIO - SANTA JOAQUINA DE VEDRUNA SCHOOL - CARMELI-
TAS — ZAPATA HOUSE. 9 ESPANA SQUARE
Seguidillas y Tonadillas. Concert. La Ziringalla.

MERCED SQUARE
Cinema La llusién — Screening of silent film. La Murga Teatro.

SUBIDA DE LAS MONJAS ST
Sofiando Cuentos. Short play. Mirame Teatro.

ESCALINATA REAL (SEAPORT)
Baila con la calle salsa. Bachata and salsa dancing workshop ( From
21:30 to 01:30h).

CASA DEL ESTUDIANTE. 26 ANGEL ST
Donde sea pero a nuestra manera. Theatre play. A Bordo Theatre
Company

CIM SQUARE

Tribute to Tchaikovsky. Margarita Amante Dance Studio and the
saxophones and percussion ensemble of the Conservatory of Music
of Cartagena.

22:00h.

MUSEUM OF THE ROMAN THEATRE. 9 Town Hall Square

Msica y Danza en nuestro Teatro Romano. Nuria Mas dance school
in collaboration with Quinto Sistema. (Showtimes: 22:00, 22:40,
23:15y 23:45h)

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF UNDERWATER ARCHAEOLOGY (ARQUA)
22 PASEO ALFONSO XII

Rosas Dants Rosas. Dance exhibition. UCAM dance degree.

CIVIL WAR SHELTERS MUSEUM. 10 GISBERT ST
C@ntando Canciones. Short play Mirame Teatro

CONCEPCION CASTLE TERRACE AND CENTRE FOR THE INTERPRE-
TATION “PARQUE TORRES”. TORRES PARK

En Busca del Cielo Perdido. Astronomical Observation. Astronomical
Association of Cartagena (From 22:00 to 01:00h)

MOLINA HOUSE. JARA ST
Cuarteto Popero. Spanish and English Pop concert (From 22:00h,
22:30h, 23:00h, 23:30h and 00:00h.)

BYZANTINE RAMPART. 2 DOCTOR MARTINEZ TAPIA ST
Quien se fue a Sevilla. Acrobatic dance. Inés Fraile

ROYAL ECONOMIC SOCIETY OF FRIENDS OF THE COUNTRY

29 Aire St

Beso Verso. Dramatized poetry. Rhapsode: Cristina Pilar Martinez.
Spanish guitar: Antonio Martinez

DORDA HOUSE. 55 CARMEN ST
Cruzar el Charco. Concerto for clarinet and cello. Maria Albaladejo y
Alberto Condés.

CASINO. MAYOR ST S/N
Guided tours

CITY HALL SQUARE
Alv Marc Martin. Soul-Rock Concert

TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF CARTAGENA (Former C.1.M)

CALLE REAL, 3.

#Debussy100&EntreCuerdasyMetales. Piano concert. Organizer: Clas-
sical Music Contest for Young Performers of the Region of Murcia
Entre Cuerdas y Metales

22:30h.

“ENRIQUE ESCUDERO DE CASTRO” MUNICIPAL ARCHAEOLOGICAL
MUSEUM. 45 RAMON Y CAJAL ST

El arte del encuentro. Flamenco show. José Antonio Aarnoutse y
troupe.

REGIONAL MUSEUM OF MODERN ART - MURAM - AND AGUIRRE
HOUSE. 15 MERCED SQUARE
Tiempo Robado. Flute solos. Elena Séenz.

GLASS MUSEUM OF SANTA LUCIA. 19 MONROY ST
Trio Jazz. Jazz, Blues and swing concert.

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF UNDERWATER ARCHAEOLOGY (ARQUA)
22 PASEO ALFONSO XII
Music an poetry. Tomés Luis de Victoria Choir.

CARIDAD CHURCH. 15 CARIDAD ST
El espiritu de la Msica. Concert. Coral Sauces School

NUESTRO PADRE JESUS NAZARENO CHAPEL /SANTO DOMINGO
CHURCH. 28 MAYOR ST
Sonidos Sacros. Concert. Capilla de Musica de Cartagena.

SUBIDA DE LAS MONJAS ST
Sofiando Cuentos. Short play. Mirame Teatro.

FORMER ANTIGONES HEADQUARTERS -UPCT- ETSIT.
CAMPUS MURALLA DEL MAR. DOCTOR FLEMING ST. S/N.
Tentacles Band. Video Game Music Concert

MERCED SQUARE
Cinema La llusién — Screening of silent film. La Murga Teatro.

CIM SQUARE

Tribute to Tchaikovsky. Margarita Amante Dance Studio and the
saxophones and percussion ensemble of the Conservatory of Music
of Cartagena.

22:45h.

SAN SEBASTIAN SQUARE
EncuadraT. La Murga Teatro. (From 22:45 to 00:30h).

23:00h.

CIVIL WAR SHELTERS MUSEUM. 10 GISBERT ST
C@ntando Canciones. Short play Mirame Teatro

BYZANTINE RAMPART. 2 DOCTOR MARTINEZ TAPIA ST
Quien se fue a Sevilla. Acrobatic dance. Inés Fraile

ARAB PATIO - SANTA JOAQUINA DE VEDRUNA SCHOOL - CARMELI-
TAS — ZAPATA HOUSE. 9 ESPARNA SQUARE
Seguidillas y Tonadillas. Concert. La Ziringalla.

CASINO. MAYOR ST S/N
Don Sax. Guateque afios 60/90. Saxophone concert.

ARCHAEOLOGICAL PARK CERRO DEL MOLINETE
Kessels. Ultimo aliento. Indie Rock concert

SAN FRANCISCO SQUARE
Una noche de pelicula. Concert. Unién musical Carthagonova.

23:30h.

MILITARY HISTORICAL MUSEUM - ARTILLERY HEADQUARTERS
GENERAL LOPEZ PINTO SQUARE S/N.

RapSinfénico. Chamber Orchestra of the Conservatory of Music of
Cartagena and Urban Culture artists. Organizer:UrbanCt.

GLASS MUSEUM OF SANTA LUCIA. 19 MONROY ST
Trio Jazz. Jazz, Blues and swing concert.

MERCED SQUARE
Cinema La llusion — Screening of silent film. La Murga Teatro.

00:00h.

CIVIL WAR SHELTERS MUSEUM. 10 GISBERT ST
C@ntando Canciones. Short play Mirame Teatro

CITY HALL SQUARE
Bantastic Fand. Rock concert.

01:30h.

CITY HALL SQUARE
Fireworks show. 10th Edition of The Night of the Museums farawell

7/5/18 11:03 ‘



